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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 2 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
31.05.2024 - 10:45 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Age-Group 1

1. TOLPANOV, Ivan 12 LIMM 2:34.51 380 35.13 39.47 40.30 39.61
2. MEYER, Raphael 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:46.33 304 37.81 43.18 43.83 41.51
3. IORDACHE, Stefan-Radu 13 Romania 2:47.32 299 39.68 43.65 42.63 41.36
4. HEITMANN, Oskar 12 LIMM 2:48.52 292 39.69 43.04 43.85 41.94
5. DASKEVICS, Matvejs 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 2:54.06 265 40.16 45.38 45.30 43.22
6. IMSCHWEILER, Henryk 12 Scsh 2:54.20 265 41.25 44.48 45.75 42.72
7. BAERISWYL, Levy 13 Schwimmklub Bern 2:57.67 249 41.22 46.71 46.16 43.58
8. BEN-ATTIA, Shay 12 Scsh 2:58.83 245 42.40 45.63 46.02 44.78
9. MARTI, Niklas 12 Schwimmklub Bern 2:59.57 242 43.12 45.39 46.90 44.16

10. TEEPE, Mattis 13 SC Thalwil 3:00.00 240 42.33 44.89 47.23 45.55
11. ALMENDINGER, Luk 12 LIMM 3:08.85 208 43.18 49.33 48.20 48.14
12. KUEPPERS, Vincent 13 LIMM 3:11.02 201 45.14 49.20 49.56 47.12

Age-Group 2

1. HACKNER, Carl-Leopold 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:26.82 442 33.27 37.25 38.78 37.52
2. DORFMEISTER, David 10 SV Baar 2:28.14 431 34.24 38.74 38.14 37.02
3. SCHLUMPF, Frederic 10 SC Uster 2:30.15 414 34.76 38.90 38.19 38.30
4. WILLEN, Luc 10 Biel 2:30.39 412 35.18 38.56 38.44 38.21
5. MORAGUEZ, Pascal 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 2:34.95 376 35.83 40.05 40.04 39.03
6. GEIDEL, Henri 10 Berner Oberland 2:38.48 352 37.43 39.86 40.94 40.25
7. MCKIMM, Magnus 10 SV Baar 2:40.02 342 36.02 40.41 41.93 41.66
8. HENSEL, Lasse 11 Region Ostschweiz 2:40.85 336 36.33 40.97 42.97 40.58
9. WANNER, Ben 11 Scsh 2:43.00 323 37.51 42.04 42.69 40.76

10. TANG, Owen 10 LIMM 2:44.28 316 38.74 42.10 43.11 40.33
11. WUEST, Julius 11 LIMM 2:44.82 313 38.51 42.28 42.24 41.79
12. BRECH, Clement 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 2:46.56 303 39.76 41.53 43.05 42.22
13. RYCHEN, Nantenaina 10 C.N Du Florival 2:47.97 295 37.15 42.92 44.37 43.53
14. VOGT, Colin 10 Club de natation Delemont 2:50.39 283 37.33 43.65 45.02 44.39
15. SCHEURER, Arthur 11 Club de natation Delemont 2:50.82 281 38.18 43.00 45.77 43.87
16. SCHLUECHTER, Jan 10 SK Langenthal 2:52.33 273 * 40.74 43.64 44.83 43.12
17. HUSSAIN, Yahya 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:54.34 264 * 39.75 43.99 46.91 43.69
18. CASADO, Noah 10 LIMM 2:56.58 254 * 40.70 44.91 46.58 44.39
19. DJURAKOVIC, David 11 LIMM 3:16.13 185 * 44.06 50.41 52.41 49.25

Youth

1. RUDOLF, Niels 08 SV Baar 2:17.73 536 Q 31.33 35.63 36.24 34.53
2. FERNANDES, D. 09 SC Winterthur 2:18.26 530 Q 31.95 35.56 36.02 34.73
3. BRUCKERT, Luca 08 Thann Olympic N 2:21.43 495 31.12 35.29 37.46 37.56
4. MCAVOY, Alexander 09 LIMM 2:21.79 491 33.14 37.00 36.30 35.35
5. WEIDNER, Paul 08 Biel 2:22.26 486 32.95 36.60 37.42 35.29
6. ALFIREVIC, Deny 09 LIMM 2:22.82 481 32.87 37.22 37.60 35.13
7. SOELLNER, Jacy 09 Region Ostschweiz 2:23.64 473 34.79 36.83 35.81 36.21
8. RADAM, Fabian 08 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:24.56 464 33.02 36.00 37.13 38.41
9. RAZAKARIVONY, Lucka 09 Schwimmklub Bern 2:24.92 460 32.92 36.80 38.43 36.77

10. EKINCI, Erim 08 Region Ostschweiz 2:27.48 437 33.29 37.42 39.48 37.29
11. DUBS, Gabriel 09 Region Ostschweiz 2:28.69 426 33.96 37.97 38.70 38.06
12. GENTINA, Vico 09 Region Ostschweiz 2:29.07 423 33.81 36.75 39.76 38.75
13. KOZHEVNIKOV, Danil 09 SC Uster 2:29.56 419 33.62 37.26 39.38 39.30
14. THOELKING, Joshua 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:32.29 396 * 33.25 36.83 40.11 42.10
15. ALI PENAFIEL, Mohamed 09 Natation Sportive Geneve 2:35.51 372 * 35.93 39.16 40.25 40.17
16. HAMLAOUI, Ilyas 09 Thann Olympic N 2:35.80 370 * 34.63 39.04 40.79 41.34
17. JAEGER, Cyril 09 SC Thalwil 2:39.26 347 * 36.49 39.78 41.85 41.14
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 2, Men, 200m Backstroke, Prelim

OPEN

1. BUCCA, Flavio 05 Region Ostschweiz 2:10.30 633 Q 29.67 32.66 34.03 33.94
2. AFFENTRANGER, Robin 04 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:13.28 592 Q 31.34 34.28 34.05 33.61
3. GERDES, Eder 04 Region Ostschweiz 2:13.61 587 Q 31.43 33.95 34.29 33.94
4. RUTISHAUSER, Lennox 05 La 2:15.67 561 Q 31.02 34.53 34.97 35.15
5. KNITTEL, Nils 04 SC Wfr. Muenchen 2:16.86 546 Q 31.50 34.69 35.67 35.00
6. RUDOLF, Niels 08 SV Baar 2:17.73 536 Q 31.33 35.63 36.24 34.53
7. FERNANDES, D. 09 SC Winterthur 2:18.26 530 Q 31.95 35.56 36.02 34.73
8. POLSTER, Attila 07 SC Thalwil 2:18.33 529 Q 32.16 34.95 35.67 35.55
9. SCHIEDT, Julius 07 Sgli 2:19.23 519 R 31.64 34.95 36.75 35.89

10. KNAB, Yannick 06 Schwimmclub Liestal 2:20.15 509 R 32.25 35.61 36.39 35.90
11. BALZ, Garry 02 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:20.51 505 31.73 35.01 36.55 37.22
12. BRUCKERT, Luca 08 Thann Olympic N 2:21.43 495 31.12 35.29 37.46 37.56
13. MCAVOY, Alexander 09 LIMM 2:21.79 491 33.14 37.00 36.30 35.35
14. WEIDNER, Paul 08 Biel 2:22.26 486 32.95 36.60 37.42 35.29
15. ARNOLD, Julius Dian 07 LIMM 2:22.60 483 32.40 35.12 37.20 37.88
16. ALFIREVIC, Deny 09 LIMM 2:22.82 481 32.87 37.22 37.60 35.13
17. SOELLNER, Jacy 09 Region Ostschweiz 2:23.64 473 34.79 36.83 35.81 36.21
18. RADAM, Fabian 08 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:24.56 464 33.02 36.00 37.13 38.41
19. RAZAKARIVONY, Lucka 09 Schwimmklub Bern 2:24.92 460 32.92 36.80 38.43 36.77
20. STROJNY, Lukas 07 Region Ostschweiz 2:24.95 460 32.54 37.66 38.12 36.63
21. RADIVOJEVIC, Dusan 07 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:26.77 443 34.74 37.21 37.21 37.61
22. HACKNER, Carl-Leopold 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:26.82 442 33.27 37.25 38.78 37.52
23. DISERENS, David 05 Biel 2:27.12 440 33.31 36.96 38.50 38.35
24. EKINCI, Erim 08 Region Ostschweiz 2:27.48 437 33.29 37.42 39.48 37.29
25. DORFMEISTER, David 10 SV Baar 2:28.14 431 34.24 38.74 38.14 37.02
26. DUBS, Gabriel 09 Region Ostschweiz 2:28.69 426 33.96 37.97 38.70 38.06
27. GENTINA, Vico 09 Region Ostschweiz 2:29.07 423 33.81 36.75 39.76 38.75
28. KOZHEVNIKOV, Danil 09 SC Uster 2:29.56 419 33.62 37.26 39.38 39.30
29. SCHLUMPF, Frederic 10 SC Uster 2:30.15 414 34.76 38.90 38.19 38.30
30. WILLEN, Luc 10 Biel 2:30.39 412 35.18 38.56 38.44 38.21
31. THOELKING, Joshua 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:32.29 396 * 33.25 36.83 40.11 42.10
32. ANDRE, Eliott 07 Swim Regio Solothurn 2:32.63 394 * 35.34 39.25 39.72 38.32
33. TOLPANOV, Ivan 12 LIMM 2:34.51 380 35.13 39.47 40.30 39.61
34. MORAGUEZ, Pascal 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 2:34.95 376 35.83 40.05 40.04 39.03
35. ALI PENAFIEL, Mohamed 09 Natation Sportive Geneve 2:35.51 372 * 35.93 39.16 40.25 40.17
36. HAMLAOUI, Ilyas 09 Thann Olympic N 2:35.80 370 * 34.63 39.04 40.79 41.34
37. GEIDEL, Henri 10 Berner Oberland 2:38.48 352 37.43 39.86 40.94 40.25
38. JAEGER, Cyril 09 SC Thalwil 2:39.26 347 * 36.49 39.78 41.85 41.14
39. MCKIMM, Magnus 10 SV Baar 2:40.02 342 36.02 40.41 41.93 41.66
40. HENSEL, Lasse 11 Region Ostschweiz 2:40.85 336 36.33 40.97 42.97 40.58
41. WANNER, Ben 11 Scsh 2:43.00 323 37.51 42.04 42.69 40.76
42. TANG, Owen 10 LIMM 2:44.28 316 38.74 42.10 43.11 40.33
43. WUEST, Julius 11 LIMM 2:44.82 313 38.51 42.28 42.24 41.79
44. MEYER, Raphael 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:46.33 304 37.81 43.18 43.83 41.51
45. BRECH, Clement 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 2:46.56 303 39.76 41.53 43.05 42.22
46. IORDACHE, Stefan-Radu 13 Romania 2:47.32 299 39.68 43.65 42.63 41.36
47. RYCHEN, Nantenaina 10 C.N Du Florival 2:47.97 295 37.15 42.92 44.37 43.53
48. HEITMANN, Oskar 12 LIMM 2:48.52 292 39.69 43.04 43.85 41.94
49. VOGT, Colin 10 Club de natation Delemont 2:50.39 283 37.33 43.65 45.02 44.39
50. SCHEURER, Arthur 11 Club de natation Delemont 2:50.82 281 38.18 43.00 45.77 43.87
51. SCHLUECHTER, Jan 10 SK Langenthal 2:52.33 273 * 40.74 43.64 44.83 43.12
52. DASKEVICS, Matvejs 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 2:54.06 265 40.16 45.38 45.30 43.22
53. IMSCHWEILER, Henryk 12 Scsh 2:54.20 265 41.25 44.48 45.75 42.72
54. HUSSAIN, Yahya 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:54.34 264 * 39.75 43.99 46.91 43.69
55. CASADO, Noah 10 LIMM 2:56.58 254 * 40.70 44.91 46.58 44.39
56. BAERISWYL, Levy 13 Schwimmklub Bern 2:57.67 249 41.22 46.71 46.16 43.58
57. BEN-ATTIA, Shay 12 Scsh 2:58.83 245 42.40 45.63 46.02 44.78
58. MARTI, Niklas 12 Schwimmklub Bern 2:59.57 242 43.12 45.39 46.90 44.16
59. TEEPE, Mattis 13 SC Thalwil 3:00.00 240 42.33 44.89 47.23 45.55
60. ALMENDINGER, Luk 12 LIMM 3:08.85 208 43.18 49.33 48.20 48.14
61. KUEPPERS, Vincent 13 LIMM 3:11.02 201 45.14 49.20 49.56 47.12
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 2, Men, 200m Backstroke, Prelim, OPEN

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

62. SCHWARZ, Karl 61 Schwimmverein beider Basel3:14.59 190 43.02 48.66 52.17 50.74
63. DJURAKOVIC, David 11 LIMM 3:16.13 185 * 44.06 50.41 52.41 49.25

60 - 64 years

1. SCHWARZ, Karl 61 Schwimmverein beider Basel3:14.59 190 43.02 48.66 52.17 50.74


